V'ﬁ"i"ﬂ"

n
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

S U9l il oS (5929 Syl 3 (S 52

ASCP
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(PC) After School Care Programme for
Pre-primary Children [ASCP(PC)]
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Service Nature

« Provide child care services for pre-pri-
mary children whose parents or
carers are unable to provide proper
care to them before / after school hours

Group / individual activities will be
provided to service users to participate
in interesting, creative, developmental
and social activities

Service Target
Children aged 3 to under 6; or

Children attending nursery (K1), lower (K2)
or upper (K3) classes in kindergartens /
kindergarten-cum-child care centres

Service Hours

Opening three sessions a day (i.e. the
morning session, afternoon session, and
evening session) from Monday to Friday
(except public holidays)

Some Centres may provide extra
opening sessions (for example, during
Saturdays, Sundays or Public Holidays)
to meet the service demand of their
respective districts

Fees

+ The fee charging level is determined
by Social Welfare Department

» Needy families with financial hardship
may approach service operators direct
for fee reduction / waiving

Application
Direct application to service operators
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(NSCCP)

NSCCP Neighbourhood Support Child Care
Project (NSCCP)
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Service Nature

+ Provide flexible child care services

* Promote community participation and
mutual help in the neighbourhood

Service components: home-based
child care service and centre-based
care group

Service Target
Home-based child care service:
Children aged under 9

Centre-based care group:
Children aged 3 to under 9

Service Hours

Home-based child care service:
7am.to 11 p.m.

Centre-based care group:

Tl 9 p.m. on weekdays and some
weekends

Fees

+ As determined by service operators
and approved by the Social Welfare
Department

* Low income families with social needs
may approach service operators for
fee reduction / waiving application

Application
Direct application to service operators
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SWD Hotline
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Don’t Leave Children Unattended

Introduction

To assist parents who cannot take care of their young
children because of work or other reasons, the Social
Welfare Department subsidies non-governmental
organisations to provide different types of child care
services to meet the needs of the parents and their
young children.
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CCC  (hild Care Centre (CCC) Service

including standalone CCCs and CCCs attached to Kindergartens (KGs)
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preprimary/kcfr/overview.htm
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Service Nature
To provide day care service to the
children aged from birth to under 3

Service Target
Children aged from birth to under 3

Service Hours
Monday to Friday :8 a.m.to 6 p.m.
Saturday :8a.m.to1p.m.

Fees
+ Service fees charged by standalone

CCCs and CCCs attached to KGs

have to be approved by Social
Welfare Department and Joint Office
for Kindergartens and Child Care
Centres of the Education Bureau
respectively

+ Parents with children receiving full-day

aided CCC service can apply for Child

Care Centre Parent Subsidy (CCCPS)

through their aided CCCs. Financial
assessment is not required

» Children from low income families

receiving full-day child care service
can apply for Kindergarten and Child
Care Centre Fee Remission Scheme

(KCFRS) to cover part or whole of

service fee from the Student Finance
Office of the Working Family and

Student Financial Assistance Agency

(WFSFAA)

The Applicants may obtain application
forms, guidance notes and the related
application documents from the CCCs
in which their children are studying/
receiving care services and submit to
WFSFAA for processing. For detailed
information of KCFRS, please visit
WFSFAA website:

https://www.wfsfaa.gov.hk/sfo/en/
preprimary/kcfr/overview.htm

Application
Direct applications at the preferred Centres
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OCCS Occasional Child Care'Service'(OCCS)
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Service Nature
To provide OCCS on full-day, half-day or
two-hour sessional basis at some
standalone CCCs and KG-cum-CCCs
for parents or carers with sudden
engagements or various commitments

Service Target

Standalone CCCs:
Children aged from birth to under 3

KG-cum-CCCs:
Children aged from birth / 2 to under 6

Service Hours
Monday to Friday :8 a.m.to 6 p.m.
Saturday :8a.m.to1p.m.

Fees

+ $64 for a full-day session, $32 for a
half-day session, $16 for a two-hour
session, excluding meal charge

+ Fee reduction / waiving for low income
families with social needs

Application
Direct applications at the preferred Centres
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Service Nature
To provide longer hours of child care
assistance at some standalone CCCs
and KG-cum-CCCs to meet the social
needs of families and working parents

Service Target

Standalone CCCs:

Children aged from birth to under 3
KG-cum-CCCs:

Children aged from birth / 2 to under 6

Service Hours

Monday to Friday:
6p.m.to7 p.m./8 p.m.

Saturday:
1p.m.to2p.m./3p.m./8p.m.

* Individual centres may vary their service
hours depending on the service demand

Fees

* Hourly rate is charged at $13

 Fee subsidy for low income families
with social needs

Application
Direct applications at the preferred Centres
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